
BA

EB

GB

AC

KC

SE

SM

EI

SS

ST

MP

VK

EW

MC

DC

GC

AT

WR

Brazos Area

East Breaks

Garden Banks

Alaminos Canyon

Keathley Canyon

Sigsbee Escarpment

South Marsh Island Area

Eugene Island Area

Eugene Island Area, South Addition

Ship Shoal Area

Ship Shoal Area, South Addition

South Timbalier Area

Main Pass Area, South and East Addition

Viosca Knoll

Ewing Bank

Mississippi Canyon

De Soto Canyon

Green Canyon

Atwater Valley

Walker Ridge

Abbreviation            Name                             

A listing of the Map Areas/Blocks and number of bids for each block receiving bids

The bid information and the Map Names below are both presented in the order of bid reading. 

GULF OF AMERICA SALE BBG1 BLOCKS RECEIVING BIDS BY COMPANY

Please note the "KC" abbreviation is split by other Map Areas.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT

Submitting Companies
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Sale Number    : BBG1

09-DEC-2025

4

00078
00689
00730
01284
01500
01999
02058
02219
02277
02361
02417
02451
02481
02528
02647

02961
03209
03247
03362

03378
03481
03570

03760
03794
03798
03830

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
Shell Offshore Inc.
Walter Oil & Gas Corporation
W & T Offshore, Inc.
TotalEnergies E&P USA, Inc.
Houston Energy, L.P.
LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.
Anadarko US Offshore LLC
Woodside Energy (Deepwater) Inc.
Eni Petroleum US LLC
Arena Energy, LLC
GOM Shelf LLC
BP Exploration & Production Inc.
Equinor USA E&P Inc.
Murphy Exploration & Production 
Company - USA
Byron Energy Inc.
Renaissance Offshore, LLC
Talos Energy Offshore LLC
Kosmos Energy Gulf of Mexico 
Operations, LLC
Navitas Petroleum US, LLC
Cantium, LLC
Beacon Offshore Energy Exploration
LLC
KUSA Inc.
Repsol OCS LLC
WYOTEX Offshore, LLC
Harvester Energy (US) Inc.

 



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT
Blocks Receiving Bids by Submitting Company
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Sale Number    : BBG1

Sale Identifier: GULF OF AMERICA

Sale Date      : 10-DEC-2025

09-DEC-2025

4

BA

BA

EB

EB

EB

EB

EB

EB

EB

EB

EB

EB

EB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

AC

AC

AC

AC

AC

AC

AC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

SE

SE

SM

EI

EI

EI

SS

SS

SS

ST

ST

MP

VK

VK

EW

EW

EW

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

  540

A   7

  590

  634

  678

  722

  734

  767

  853

  854

  961

  962

 1006

  639

  640

  807

  851

  872

  895

  903

  904

  909

  939

  940

  947

  948

  993

  994

  261

  514

  557

  558

  600

  601

  602

   25

   26

   49

   69

   70

   71

   92

  100

  115

  116

  169

  170

  259

  296

  301

  343

  372

  386

  415

  429

  431

  436

  500

  501

  505

  548

  598

  641

  681

  682

  769

  773

  774

  813

  956

  957

  999

 1000

   31

   32

   57

  259

  342

  351

  169

  277

  332

   26

   67

  264

  995

 1002

  791

  921

  966

  345

  416

  417

  418

  419

  501

  504

  587

  588

  667

  711

  714

  798

  842

  864

  881

  925

  926

  364

  365

  495

  497

  539

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

3

2

2

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

03798

03798

00689

00689

01500

02481

01500

00689

00689

00689

02481

02481

02481

02481

02481

00689

00689

00689

00689

02528

02481

02481

02481

02481

02481

02481

02481

02481

02481

00078

02481

02219

02647

02647

02647

02647

02647

02647

02481

00078

00689

00078

02481

02481

02481

02481

02481

02481

02481

02481

02481

00078

00078

02277

02481

02277

02277

02219

02481

03794

02219

02277

02481

03794

02219

02277

02481

02481

02481

03794

03794

02058

02058

03362

03362

02058

02058

02058

02058

02481

02219

02481

02481

02219

02481

02481

02481

02961

02417

02417

02417

02451

00730

01284

03481

02417

03209

01999

02647

00730

02058

00730

03247

03362

02058

00689

02361

02647

02361

02647

01500

01500

02058

02058

02361

02647

03760

02058

02481

02481

00730

00689

00689

02481

03247

03247

03247

02481

02481

02481

02481

02481
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT
Blocks Receiving Bids by Submitting Company
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Sale Number    : BBG1

Sale Identifier: GULF OF AMERICA

Sale Date      : 10-DEC-2025

09-DEC-2025

4

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

AT

AT

AT

AT

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

   37

   82

  107

  140

  141

  182

  183

  184

  185

  199

  226

  227

  229

  230

  249

  250

  319

  345

  346

  363

  407

  420

  421

  433

  437

  451

  452

  485

  519

  547

  548

  549

  591

  625

  668

  669

  738

  845

  846

  905

  926

  930

  931

  949

 1004

   64

  354

  402

  446

   36

   50

   56

   94

  100

  280

  283

  284

  333

  443

  444

  488

  489

  533

  577

  674

  718

  755

  930

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

3

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

2

3

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

00730

03830

00078

00078

00078

00078

00078

00078

00689

02481

00078

00689

02219

00078

00078

00078

00689

00078

00689

00078

02481

00078

02481

02481

03570

03570

02481

02219

02481

00078

00078

02647

01999

02481

00078

02219

02219

00730

02647

02528

02528

02528

02528

00078

00078

00078

02481

03570

02058

03570

02058

02219

02219

00078

00078

03247

02481

02481

01999

01999

03247

03247

02481

03378

02528

03378

02528

03247

03247

03247

02219

02647

00689

00078

02277

02277

00078

02481

02277

00078

00078

00078

02277

03247

03247

01500

01500
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